

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Mason and Montesi

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH THE SOCIETY FOR CREATIVE ANACHRONISM, INC., SHIRE OF GLEN LINN TO USE A PORTION OF THE CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION PROPERTY OWNED BY WARREN COUNTY FOR ARCHERY PRACTICE

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks, Recreation and Railroad is requesting an agreement with The Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc., Shire of Glen Linn to use a portion of the Cornell Cooperative Extension property which is owned by the County of Warren to hold archery target practices on Sunday afternoons from May 5, 2013 to October 27, 2013, and the Public Works Committee has recommended said agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an agreement with The Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc., Shire of Glen Linn to use a portion of the Cornell Cooperative Extension property which is owned by the County of Warren to hold archery target practices on Sunday afternoons from May 5, 2013 to October 27, 2013, in a form approved by the County Attorney, pending receipt of a site layout plan to be provided by The Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc., Shire of Glen Linn and approved by the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works, and provided the property liability insurance and indemnifications are in place, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with The Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc., Shire of Glen Linn, according to the terms above, in a form approved by the County Attorney.